2014
2010

2009
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008

2007
2007
2006
2006
2005
2005
2004
2004
2004
2003
2003
2002
2002
2002

2016
2015
2012
2010
2010
2010
2010
2009

2009
2009

2007
2006

2013

2012

gelisso

ose Management

CHRISTOPHER PENDER

HAIR: Dark Blonde EYES: Green
HEIGHT: 180cm

Age Range: late 20's — mid 30’s

TRAINING 2000 - 2002 James Cook University — Bachelor of Theatre (Acting)

2013 - 2016 Swinburne University of Technology — Bachelor of Film & TV

THEATRE

TELENY
THE CHOIR

THE DREAM CHILDREN
EXPLORATION

TIPPING POINT

SPACE TRAVEL UNLIMITED
DIMBOOLA

THIEVING BOY/ LIKE STARS IN MY
HANDS

ALMOST

THE OBJECT OF DESIRE

LIFE AS A SPRINGER SHOW
OBLOMOV’S DREAM

HOMME FATALE

FALLING SO SLOWLY

FIVE MINUTE CALL

THE LOST

HOMME FATALE

TALES OF COMMON INSANITY
KING LEAR

ORESTES

SUNRISE

ALL’S WELL THAT ENDS WELL

FILM/TV

SEVEN TYPES OF AMBIGUITY
BANALITY OF EVIL
DANGEROUS REMEDY

RUSH [Ep. 317]

RUSH [Ep. 316]

MEMORIAM

COME SAID THE BOY

RYAN SHELTON: WHAT IS THE
MEANING OF LIFE?

THE DREAM CHILDREN

| CAN SPEAK SWEDISH
FEARLESS

DOVETAIL

COMMERCIALS
ENERGEX “LOOK UP AND LIVE”

FOSTER’S “ANTICIPATION FULL”

OTHER

Role

Tournet
Paul

Jacob

Mr. Tallis
Rob

Derwent Cole
Bayonet
Waiter

Him

D.H. Lawrence
Jerry

Volkov

Joey Stefano
Bobby Whitaker
Dave
Heinz/Otto/Bubi
Joey Stefano
Narrator

Duke of Burgundy
Menelaus/Tyndareus
Richard

Parolles

Frederick Zwier
Kilbourne

Carton

Uniform Policeman
Uniform Policeman
Man in Op Shop
Alex Thorp

Koala

Jake
Man In Line

Himself
Chris

Man

Barman

RP, Standard American, Southern American, Cockney, German

Basic Stage Combat, Bass/baritone vocal

Director

Robert Chuter

Bruce Cochrane
Robert Chuter

Robert Chuter

Eva Sitta
Diana Denley
Jean Pierre Voos

Anatoly Frusin

Ana Kokkinos
Dylan Tyncherov
Ken Cameron
Andrew Prowse
David Caesar
David Forster
Robert Chuter
Tim Bartley

Robert Chuter
David Forster
Rob George
Ben Power

Daniel Klginman

Venue/Co.

Chapel Off Chapel
BrightSpace

LLa Mama Courthouse
Play Six

Fairfax Studio
Playspotting/MelBorn08
La Mama Theatre

LLa Mama Courthouse

Fairfax Studio

La Mama Theatre
Fairfax Studio

Jermyn Street Theatre, UK
Pleasance Theatre, UK
St. Martins Theatre
The Butterfly Club
Chapel Off Chapel
Theatreworks

TAP Gallery

Bondi Pavillion
Cowshed Theatre, JCU
Cowshed Theatre, JCU
Cowshed Theatre, JCU

ABC/Seven Types Productions

Swinburne

ABC

Southern Star
Southern Star
FAD Productions
Fat Kid Films
Roving Enterprises

Fat Kid Films

FAD Productions
Prospect Films
Rumble Street Films

Good Qil Films

13 Prince Edward Avenue, McKinnon VIC 3204 Tel 03 9576 7077 Fax 03 9578 4303 Mob 0408 140 566
ABN 21 788 039 961 melissa@melissarosemanagement.com.au www.melissarosemanagement.com.au



