

CHRISTOPHER PENDER

HAIR: Dark Blonde EYES: Green

HEIGHT: 180cm **Age Range:** late 20's – mid 30's

TRAINING 2000 – 2002 James Cook University – Bachelor of Theatre (Acting)

2013 - 2016 Swinburne University of Technology - Bachelor of Film & TV

	THEATRE	Role	<u>Director</u>	Venue/Co.
2014	TELENY	Tournet	Robert Chuter	Chapel Off Chapel
2010	THE CHOIR	Paul		BrightSpace
2009 2008 2008 2008 2008 2008	THE DREAM CHILDREN EXPLORATION TIPPING POINT SPACE TRAVEL UNLIMITED DIMBOOLA THIEVING BOY/ LIKE STARS IN MY HANDS	Jacob Mr. Tallis Rob Derwent Cole Bayonet Waiter	Bruce Cochrane Robert Chuter	La Mama Courthouse Play Six Fairfax Studio Playspotting/MelBorn08 La Mama Theatre La Mama Courthouse
2007 2007 2006 2006 2005 2005 2004 2004 2004 2003 2003 2002 2002	ALMOST THE OBJECT OF DESIRE LIFE AS A SPRINGER SHOW OBLOMOV'S DREAM HOMME FATALE FALLING SO SLOWLY FIVE MINUTE CALL THE LOST HOMME FATALE TALES OF COMMON INSANITY KING LEAR ORESTES SUNRISE	Him D.H. Lawrence Jerry Volkov Joey Stefano Bobby Whitaker Dave Heinz/Otto/Bubi Joey Stefano Narrator Duke of Burgundy Menelaus/Tyndareus Richard	Robert Chuter Eva Sitta Diana Denley Jean Pierre Voos	Fairfax Studio La Mama Theatre Fairfax Studio Jermyn Street Theatre, UK Pleasance Theatre, UK St. Martins Theatre The Butterfly Club Chapel Off Chapel Theatreworks TAP Gallery Bondi Pavillion Cowshed Theatre, JCU Cowshed Theatre, JCU
2002	ALL'S WELL THAT ENDS WELL FILM/TV	Parolles	Anatoly Frusin	Cowshed Theatre, JCU
2016 2015 2012 2010 2010 2010	SEVEN TYPES OF AMBIGUITY BANALITY OF EVIL DANGEROUS REMEDY RUSH [Ep. 317] RUSH [Ep. 316] MEMORIAM	Frederick Zwier Kilbourne Carton Uniform Policeman Uniform Policeman Man in Op Shop	Ana Kokkinos Dylan Tyncherov Ken Cameron Andrew Prowse David Caesar David Forster	ABC/Seven Types Productions Swinburne ABC Southern Star Southern Star FAD Productions
2010 2009	COME SAID THE BOY RYAN SHELTON: WHAT IS THE MEANING OF LIFE?	Alex Thorp Koala	Robert Chuter Tim Bartley	Fat Kid Films Roving Enterprises
2009 2009 2007 2006	THE DREAM CHILDREN I CAN SPEAK SWEDISH FEARLESS DOVETAIL	Jake Man In Line Himself Chris	Robert Chuter David Forster Rob George Ben Power	Fat Kid Films FAD Productions Prospect Films Rumble Street Films
	COMMERCIALS			
2013	ENERGEX "LOOK UP AND LIVE"	Man		
2012	FOSTER'S "ANTICIPATION FULL"	Barman	Daniel Kleinman	Good Oil Films

OTHER RP, Standard American, Southern American, Cockney, German Basic Stage Combat, Bass/baritone vocal